

**CITY OF PIQUA
2021 STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM
DEADLINE: 01/28/2021 at 10:00AM**

| BID TABULATION | Quantity | Walls Bros. Asphalt Co. | | Barrett Paving Materials, Inc | | Asphalt Services of Ohio | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|--|
| | | Price | Extension | Price | Extension | Price | Extension | |
| BID - Item List | | | | | | | | |
| 253 - PAVEMENT REPAIR ROADWAY, 24" WIDE BY 6" DEPTH, AS DIRECTED - SY | 600.0 | \$37.17 | \$22,302.00 | \$40.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$24,000.00 | |
| 254 - FULL DEPTH MILLING - 1 1/2" - SY | 51,181.0 | \$1.06 | \$54,251.86 | \$1.35 | \$69,094.35 | \$2.15 | \$110,039.15 | |
| 407 - NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.055 & 0.085 GAL / SY - GAL | 6,692.3 | \$3.00 | \$20,076.90 | \$3.00 | \$20,076.90 | \$6.20 | \$41,492.26 | |
| 448 - 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SCRATCH COURSE TYPE 1, PG 64-22 - CY | 663.9 | \$142.95 | \$94,904.51 | \$154.00 | \$102,240.60 | \$171.55 | \$113,892.05 | |
| 448 - 1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1, PG 64-22 - CY | 1,753.7 | \$142.95 | \$250,691.42 | \$154.00 | \$270,069.80 | \$168.95 | \$296,287.62 | |
| 611 - MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SOILD ADJUSTING RING - EA | 51.0 | \$325.55 | \$16,603.05 | \$275.00 | \$14,025.00 | \$75.00 | \$3,825.00 | |
| 611 - MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, CONCRETE CLASS QCMS - EA | 4.0 | \$566.68 | \$2,266.72 | \$750.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$65.00 | \$260.00 | |
| 611 - WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SOLID ADJUSTING RING - EA | 25.0 | \$109.75 | \$2,743.75 | \$155.00 | \$3,875.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,375.00 | |
| 611 - WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, CONCRETE CLASS QCMS - EA | 8.0 | \$365.17 | \$2,921.36 | \$300.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$45.00 | \$360.00 | |
| 614 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP | 1.0 | \$12,156.50 | \$12,156.50 | \$14,500.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$6,600.00 | |
| 644 - 24" STOP BAR - LF | 860.7 | \$7.00 | \$6,024.90 | \$5.95 | \$5,121.17 | \$5.95 | \$5,121.17 | |
| 644 - 12" CROSSWALK LINE - LF | 4,024.1 | \$3.40 | \$13,681.94 | \$2.55 | \$10,261.46 | \$2.55 | \$10,261.46 | |
| 644 - 24" TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE - LF | 134.0 | \$7.00 | \$938.00 | \$6.90 | \$924.60 | \$6.90 | \$924.60 | |
| 644 - 6" PARKING LOT STALL MARKING - LF | 1,348.0 | \$2.40 | \$3,235.20 | \$2.00 | \$2,696.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,696.00 | |
| 644 - 12" DBL YELLOW CENTERLINE - MI | 0.7 | \$6,200.00 | \$4,340.00 | \$7,082.00 | \$4,957.40 | \$7,082.00 | \$4,957.40 | |
| 644 - 6" EDGE LINE - LF | 2,607.0 | \$0.72 | \$1,877.04 | \$1.05 | \$2,737.35 | \$1.05 | \$2,737.35 | |
| 644 - RIGHT TURN ARROW 6' TALL - EA | 1.0 | \$112.00 | \$112.00 | \$98.00 | \$98.00 | \$98.00 | \$98.00 | |
| 666 - PRUNE EXISTING TREES, ALL SIZES - AS DIRECTED - EA | 62.0 | \$105.46 | \$6,538.52 | \$205.00 | \$12,710.00 | \$60.00 | \$3,720.00 | |
| 18 Items | Totals | | \$515,665.67 | | \$562,787.63 | | \$628,647.06 | |